Each dwelling shall have a double, enclosed garage. This space requirement 
may be modified as follows: In two story buildings having not less than two thousand one hundred (2,100) 
square feet of floor space in habitable areas, the main floor requirement may be reduced to one thousand, 
one hundred (1,100) square feet of area exclusive of garages, finished basements, and other uninhabitable 
areas. No dwelling shall be over two stories, excluding basement, without special approval by the ASC. In 
the Brighton section of Royal Lakes, the minimum square footage for a one story dwelling shall be one 
thousand, eight hundred (1,800) square feet. 

Section 14. Approved Builders List. Only contractors on a list approved by Declarant will be 
permitted to handle construction on property subject to this Declaration. 

Section 15. Building Location. All buildings erected on lots covered by this Declaration shall